
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004722-2022 

Tender

Contract for the Supply of Construction Services

KEYNVOR MORLIFT LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004722

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03190e  

Published 18 February 2022, 5:23pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

4 April 2022, 5:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

KEYNVOR MORLIFT LIMITED

Unit 15, Falmouth Wharves, North Parade

Falmouth

TR11 2TF

Contact

Craig Pullen

Email

craig@cpconsulting.org.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004722-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004722-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007775-2022
mailto:craig@cpconsulting.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 7531975978

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.keynvormorlift.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.keynvormorlift.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.keynvormorlift.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Private Sector Company

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Marine Contractors

https://www.keynvormorlift.co.uk
https://www.keynvormorlift.co.uk
https://www.keynvormorlift.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the Supply of Construction Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71500000 - Construction-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Keynvor Morlift Ltd (KML) invites all suitable companies to tender for a call off contract for
the supply of Construction workers for their Falmouth Wharves Marine Hub Project.

This project, which is part funded by the European Regional Development Fund, will deliver
flexible industrial workspace as well as improved marine facilities, creating a unique asset for
the South West. It includes the refurbishment and fit-out of four existing buildings on site. 

The role of the supplier under this contract will be to provide workers across the
construction trades to support the refurbishment and repair works on site. These works will
include the renovation of commercial buildings, improvements to the site's external spaces
and repairs to the piled wharf structure.

You will be required to supply multi skilled workers with experience of working on
commercial construction projects. They will be required to have relevant construction site
qualifications, trades certificates and where necessary experience of working in the marine
construction and civil engineering industry.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Keynvor Morlift Ltd (KML) invites all suitable companies to tender for a call off contract for
the supply of Construction workers for their Falmouth Wharves Marine Hub Project.

This project, which is part funded by the European Regional Development Fund, will deliver
flexible industrial workspace as well as improved marine facilities, creating a unique asset for
the South West. It includes the refurbishment and fit-out of four existing buildings on site. 

The role of the supplier under this contract will be to provide workers across the
construction trades to support the refurbishment and repair works on site. These works will
include the renovation of commercial buildings, improvements to the site's external spaces
and repairs to the piled wharf structure.

You will be required to supply multi skilled workers with experience of working on
commercial construction projects. They will be required to have relevant construction site
qualifications, trades certificates and where necessary experience of working in the marine
construction and civil engineering industry.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2022

End date



Page 5 to 7

28 February 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

21 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:



Page 6 to 7

Date

4 April 2022

Local time

 5:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 March 2022

Local time

1:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007775-2022


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

KML Director

Falmouth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T08:54:29+0100
	TCPDF




